Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, and Acquirer 4 hereinafter referred to as the ‘Acquirers’) to the Public Shareholders of
CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED (‘Target Company’) at a price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only ) per equity share ,
payable in cash to acquire up to 15,89,471 (Fifteen Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy
One) f ully paid- up equity shares of face value of Rs.10.00/- each representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the
total paid- up equity and voting share capital of the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with the
provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation,